ikos Mastorakis, Technical University of Sofia, Bull ,
gi Viadareanu, Romanian Academy, Bucharest, Romania-

CEUTARENA MOLECULAR E

BIOENGINEERINGYBI0108)
SeeEdingSOTIHERN WSEAS Internat

COMPUTATIOYATGHEMISTRYACOMPUC

-
)

-
i) -
"

.
-
N W
b
-

RuEsto e PlCal7RTEnerite, Carary

-

slished by WSEAS Press
WWW.WSeaus.org



§

EEﬁg

TOPICS ON COMPUTATIONAL
BIOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY

Proceedings of the 4th WSEAS International Conference on
CELLULAR and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, BIOPHYSICS and
BIOENGINEERING (B10O'08)

Proceedings of the 2nd WSEAS International Conference on
COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY (COMPUCHEM'08)

Puerto De La Cruz, Tenerife, Canary Islands, Spain,
December 15-17, 2008

Recent Advances in Biology and Biomedicine
A Series of Reference Books and Textbooks

Published by WSEAS Press ISSN: 1790-5125
WWW.WSEas.org ISBN: 978-960-474-036-9



http://www.wseas.org/

TOPICS ON COMPUTATIONAL
BIOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY

Proceedings of the 4th WSEAS International Conference on
CELLULAR and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, BIOPHYSICS and
BIOENGINEERING (B10'08)

Proceedings of the 2nd WSEAS International Conference on
COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY (COMPUCHEM'08)

Puerto De La Cruz, Tenerife, Canary Islands, Spain,
December 15-17, 2008

Recent Advances in Biology and Biomedicine
A Series of Reference Books and Textbooks

Published by WSEAS Press
WWW.WSeas.org

Copyright © 2008, by WSEAS Press

All the copyright of the present book belongs to the World Scientific and Engineering Academy and
Society Press. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval
system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or
otherwise, without the prior written permission of the Editor of World Scientific and Engineering Academy
and Society Press.

All papers of the present volume were peer reviewed by two independent reviewers. Acceptance was
granted when both reviewers' recommendations were positive.
See also: http://www.worldses.org/review/index.html

ISSN: 1790-5125
ISBN: 978-960-474-036-9

“‘E‘.E#f’

World Scientific and Engineering Academy and Society



http://www.wseas.org/

TOPICS ON COMPUTATIONAL
BIOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY

Proceedings of the 4th WSEAS International Conference on
CELLULAR and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, BIOPHYSICS and
BIOENGINEERING (BI10O'08)

Proceedings of the 2nd WSEAS International Conference on
COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY (COMPUCHEM'08)

Puerto De La Cruz, Tenerife, Canary Islands, Spain,
December 15-17, 2008

Editors:

Prof. Stamatios Kartalopoulos, University of Oklahoma, USA
Prof. Andris Buikis, University of Latvia, Latvia

Prof. Nikos Mastorakis, Technical University of Sofia, Bulgaria
Prof. Luigi Vladareanu, Romanian Academy, Bucharest, Romania



International Program Committee Members of CELLULAR and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY,
BIOPHYSICS and BIOENGINEERING (BIO'08):

Abbasali Emamjomeh, IRAN Mahaboob Khan, INDIA

Alfred Zehe, MEXICO Manouchehr Vossoughi, IRAN
Bertille Carine Tchankou Leudeu, CAMEROON Mashhour Bani Amer, JORDAN
Charles A. Long, UNITED STATES Neera Bhalla Sarin, INDIA
Constantin Marin, ROMANIA Photios Anninos, GREECE

Fatme Jebai, LEBANON Ryuichi Ueoka, JAPAN

Hamid Mobasheri, IRAN Stavroula Sofou, UNITED STATES
Jafar Qasem, KUWAIT Takeshi Gotoh, JAPAN

Leonarda Carnimeo, ITALY Tuan Pham, AUSTRALIA

Magdalena Maj-Zurawska, POLAND Wolfgang Wenzel, GERMANY



International Program Committee Members of COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY

(COMPUCHEM'08):

Munir Al-Absi, SAUDI ARABIA
Hazem Dwairil, JORDAN

Abdelatif Bencherif-Madani, ALGERIA
Abdelaziz Hamad Elawad, SUDAN
Abdelmadjid Khelassi, ALGERIA
Abdelwadood Mesleh, JORDAN
Abdullah Altin, TURKEY

Adem Kilicman, MALAYSIA
Ahmad Mahir Razali, MALAYSIA
Ahmet Nuri Ceranoglu, TURKEY
AISSAT abdelkader, ALGERIA
Akihiro Matsuura, JAPAN

Akio Tada, JAPAN

Alexander Zemliak, MEXICO
Alexander Milnikov, GEORGIA

Ali Tangel, TURKEY

Ali Maamar, LIBYA

Ali Alaei, IRAN

Aloka Sinha, INDIA

Amritasu Sinha, RWANDA

Andrei Shindiapin, MOZAMBIQUE
Andris Buikis, LATVIA

Anton Abdulbasah Kamil, MALAYSIA
Aris Skander, ALGERIA

Azami Zaharim, MALAYSIA
bangchun wen, CHINA

Bee Theng Lau, MALAYSIA
Bizdoaca Nicu George, ROMANIA
Branislav Radjenovic, SERBIA
Chebbi Souad, TUNISIA

Chi-Cheng Cheng, TAIWAN
Christopher Bingham, UNITED KINGDOM
Constantin Udriste, ROMANIA

Dino Isa, MALAYSIA

Eisaku Miyoshi, JAPAN

Faiz Ahmed Mohamed Elfaki, MALAYSIA
Fani Roubani-Kalantzopoulou, GREECE
Fatiha Merazka, ALGERIA

Fauziah Sulaiman, MALAYSIA
Fituri Belgassem, LIBYA

Fotis Koumboulis, GREECE
Francesco Marra, ITALY

Francesco Muzi, ITALY

Fusun Ulengin, TURKEY

Gabda Darmesah, MALAYSIA
Gabriella Bognar, HUNGARY
Ghezal Elhadj Ahmed, ALGERIA
Gilberto Perez-Lechuga, MEXICO
Gley Kheder, TUNISIA

Hafizah Husain, MALAYSIA
Hamed Al-Sharari, SAUDI ARABIA
Hamzeh Duwairi, JORDAN

Hani Elsayed-Ali, UNITED STATES
Harrar Khaled, ALGERIA

Hassan Al-mahdi, EGYPT

Helen Boussalis, UNITED STATES
lan McCulloh, UNITED STATES
Itoh Toshiaki, JAPAN

Jaejoon Kim, KOREA

Jesus Pacheco, VENEZUELA
Jiann-Horng Lin, TAIWAN

Jin He, CHINA

Joseph El Hayek, SWITZERLAND
Jung-Hui Tsai, TAIWAN

Kamal Khandakji, JORDAN

Kamel Bensebaa, BRAZIL

Kamsia Budin, MALAYSIA
Katsuhiro Ichiyanagi, JAPAN
Khaled Issa, JAPAN

Lakhdar Ragoub, SAUDI ARABIA
Lakhdar Chiter, ALGERIA
Lakshmanan Muthukaruppan, INDIA
Lazim Abdullah, MALAYSIA

Leila weitzel, BRAZIL

Levent Yilmaz, TURKEY

Lijiao Zhao, CHINA

Liliana Braescu, ROMANIA

Lokesh Bhajantri, INDIA

M. Kudret Yurtseven, TURKEY
Madhu S. Nair, INDIA

Mahmoud Awad, JORDAN

Maitree Podisuk, THAILAND
Malika Zazi MOROCCO
Manouchehr Amiri, UNITED ARAB
EMIRATES

Marco Gherlone, ITALY

Maria Tzamtzi, GREECE

Maria Osorio, MEXICO

Mayumi Ohmiya, JAPAN

Mehmet Alper Tunga, TURKEY
Mohamed Ahmed, CANADA
Mohamed Abdel Fattah, JAPAN
Mohammad Khalaj-amirhosseini, IRAN
Mohammad Al rababah, JORDAN
Mohammad Ali Sadrnia, IRAN
Mohammad ali Fariborzi araghi, IRAN
Mohammed Al-gawagzeh, JORDAN
Mohd Syakirin Ramli, MALAYSIA
Mojtaba Lotfizad, IRAN
Muhammad Abuzar Fahiem, PAKISTAN
Muhammad mehdi pourpasha, IRAN
Muhammad Shuaib Khan, PAKISTAN
NADIR Mostefa, ALGERIA
Nakhoon Baek, KOREA

Nejib Smaoui, KUWAIT

Nicholas Nechval, LATVIA
Nobutoshi Ikeda, JAPAN

Noorizam Daud, MALAYSIA
Noraini Abdullah, MALAYSIA
Norhashidah Ali, MALDIVES



Norihan Md. Arifin, MALAYSIA
Pankaj Kumar Sa, INDIA

Permyos Ruengsakulrach, THAILAND

Prachi Mukherji, INDIA

Priti Rege, INDIA

Qiang Hua, CHINA

Rachid Beguenane, CANADA
Radhika Joshi, INDIA

Ranjan Bose, INDIA

Ritu Soni, INDIA

Rouba Borghol, FRANCE
Rozeha A. Rashid, MALAYSIA
Ruey-shun Chen, TAIWAN
Rugang Zhong, CHINA

Saeed Seyedtabaii, IRAN
Salina Abdul samad, MALAYSIA
Sang-Young Cho, KOREA
Sanjay Ganorkar, INDIA

Sattar Arshadi, IRAN

Sayeh Elhabashi, LIBYA

Semih Kucukarslan, TURKEY
Shahab Aldin Shamshirband, IRAN
Sherif Michael, UNITED STATES
Sonja Currie, SOUTH AFRICA
Stefan Emet, FINLAND

Suriani Hassan, MALAYSIA

Toraj Mohammadi, IRAN
Tzung-Pei Hong, TAIWAN

Vasos Pavlika, UNITED KINGDOM
Veselin Ivanovic, MONTENEGRO
Vudhichai Parasuk, THAILAND
Waraporn Parasuk, THAILAND
Wei Wu, CHINA

Yangweon Lee, KOREA

Yasir Ibrahim, JORDAN

Zhongdi Chen, BOTSWANA
Zubairi Yong, MALAYSIA



Preface

This book contains the proceedings of the 4th WSEAS International Conference on CELLULAR
and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, BIOPHYSICS and BIOENGINEERING (BIO'08) and the
proceedings of the 2nd WSEAS International Conference on COMPUTATIONAL
CHEMISTRY (COMPUCHEM'08) which were held in Puerto De La Cruz, Tenerife, Canary
Islands, Spain, December 15-17, 2008. These conferences aim to disseminate the latest research
and applications in Biology of Cell, Bioengineering, Biochemistry, Biophysics, Computer
Biology, Theoretical Chemistry, Computational Material Science, Computational Chemistry,
Mathematical Chemistry and other relevant topics and applications.

The friendliness and openness of the WSEAS conferences, adds to their ability to grow by
constantly attracting young researchers. The WSEAS Conferences attract a large number of well-
established and leading researchers in various areas of Science and Engineering as you can see
from http://www.wseas.org/reports. Your feedback encourages the society to go ahead as you
can see in http://www.worldses.org/feedback.htm

The contents of this Book are also published in the CD-ROM Proceedings of the Conference.
Both will be sent to the WSEAS collaborating indices after the conference:
www.worldses.org/indexes

In addition, papers of this book are permanently available to all the scientific community via the
WSEAS E-Library.

Expanded and enhanced versions of papers published in this conference proceedings are also
going to be considered for possible publication in one of the WSEAS journals that participate in
the major International Scientific Indices (Elsevier, Scopus, EI, ACM, Compendex, INSPEC,
CSA .... see: www.worldses.org/indexes) these papers must be of high-quality (break-through
work) and a new round of a very strict review will follow. (No additional fee will be required for
the publication of the extended version in a journal). WSEAS has also collaboration with several
other international publishers and all these excellent papers of this volume could be further
improved, could be extended and could be enhanced for possible additional evaluation in one of
the editions of these international publishers.

Finally, we cordially thank all the people of WSEAS for their efforts to maintain the high
scientific level of conferences, proceedings and journals.


http://www.worldses.org/indexes




Table of Contents

New and Interesting Prepolymers based on the Molecular Dynamics Computer Simulation of
Binary Systems to be Utilized in the Clean-up Technologies of Off-shore Oil Spills
Rasha A. Azzam and Tarek M. Madkour

Use of Computer Simulation and Molecular Modeling Techniques for the Design of Molecularly
Organized Urea-urethane Prototypes for Thermal Insulation
Tarek M. Madkour

Hyperamplification of Centrosomes and Asynchronous Nuclear Division Induced by N-
nitrosodimethylamine in Rats
Bauyrzhan Umbayev, Tamara Shalakhmetova and William Au

Empirical Method For Calculation Properties Of Organic Substances And Chemical Similarity
Recognition
Zevatskii Yu. E. and Samoilov D.V.

Quantitative Analysis of Ultrasound Data in Assessment of Muscle Layer Thickness of
Quadriceps Muscle in Young Subject Pre and Post Isometric Contraction
Danoiu Suzana, Traistaru Rodica, Badea Petrica and Danoiu Mircea

Mathematical and Computational Modeling of Biosensors: Modeling for Enzyme-substrate
Interaction and Biomolecular Interaction
Yupeng Liu and Qi Wang

Evidences of Regulatory and Signalling Role of Electromagnetic Fields in Biological Objects
(Review of Literature and Own Studies)
Valeriy Zaporozhan and Andriy Ponomarenko

Study on Survival Rates of Different Stages of Exochomus Nigromaculatus ( Coleoptera:
Coccinellidae) by using of Mathematical Curves
Alireza Nazari

Modification of an Absorption Column when using Solution Heat during a Heat Integration
Process System
Davorin Kralj, Anita Kovac Kralj and Mirko Markic

A Decomposition Theorem
Partha Pratim Dey and Mustak Mia

Portable Devices in Architecture of Personal Biotelemetric Systems
Ondrej Krejcar, Jindrich Cernohorsky and Dalibor Janckulik

Smartphone, PDA and Embedded Devices as Mobile Monitoring Stations of Biotelemetric
System
Ondrej Krejcar, Jindrich Cernohorsky and Petr Fojcik

Secured Access to RT Database in Biotelemetric System
Ondrej Krejcar, Jindrich Cernohorsky and Petr Czekaj

11

17

23

30

33

38

43

48

52

57

60

65

70



New Methods for Strategic Management: Creating Foresight with System Dynamics Computer
Simulation Models
Andreas Hadjis and George Papageorgiou

Mobile SQL Server CE Database on Smartphone, PDA and Embedded Device as Mobile
Monitoring Stations of Biotelemetric System
Ondrej Krejcar, Jindrich Cernohorsky and Petr Fojcik

Database Architecture for Real-time Accessing of Personal Biotelemetric Systems
Ondrej Krejcar, Jindrich Cernohorsky and Dalibor Janckulik

Determination of Euler Rotation Series on Shoulder
Fadiah Hirza Mohammad Ariff, Azmin Sham Rambely and Maslina Darus

Application of Landscape Ecology to Land Consolidation for Coal Mine Waste Area in Haizhou,
Liaoning, China
Yingyi Chen And Daoliang Li

Mathematical Analysis of Branching Morphogenesis
M. Margarida Costa and Jorge Simao

A Comparison of Artificial Neural Networks Algorithms for Short Term Load Forecasting in
Greek Intercontinental Power System

G.J. Tsekouras, F.D. Kanellos, V.T. Kontargyri, C.D. Tsirekis, 1.S. Karanasiou, Ch. N. Elias, A.D. Salis and N. E.
Mastorakis

Peramture Ventricular Contraction and Ventricular Tachycardia Beat Detection by using Power
and Time Estimation
Ali Farrokhi,Hadi Mazidi and Ali Barzegari

Psychophysiological Signal Processing for Building a User Model in Adaptive e-Learning Systems

Tatiana Rikure and Leonid Novitsky

Author Index

74

80

85

90

94

100

108

116

122

127



Ariff, F.H.M.
Au, W.

Azzam, R. A.
Barzegari, A.
Cernohorsky, J.

Chen, Y.

Costa, M. M.
Czekaj, P.
Darus, M.

Dey, P. P.
Elias, C. N.
Farrokhi, A.
Fojcik, P.
Hadjis, A.
Janckulik, D.
Kanellos, F.D.
Karanasiou, 1.S.
Kontargyri, V.T.
Kralj, A. K.
Kralj, D.
Krejcar, O.

Li, D.
Liu,Y.
Madkour, T.M.

ISSN: 1790-5125

TOPICS ON COMPUTATIONAL BIOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY

90

23

11

116

60, 65, 70,
80, 85

94

100
70

90

57
108
116
65, 80
74

60, 85
108
108
108
52

52

60, 65, 70,

80, 85
94

38
11, 17

Author Index

127

Markic, M.
Mastorakis, N. E.
Mazidi, H.

Mia, M.

Mircea, D.
Nazari, A.
Novitsky, L.
Papageorgiou, G.
Petrica, B.
Ponomarenko, A.
Rambely, A.S.
Rikure, T.
Rodica, T.

Salis, A.D.
Samoilov, D.V.

Shalakhmetova, T.

Simao, J.
Suzana, D.
Tsekouras, G.J.
Tsirekis, C.D.
Umbayev, B.
Wang, Q.
Zaporozhan, V.
Zevatskii,Y. E.

52
108
116
57
33
48
122
74
33
43
90
122
33
108
30
23
100
33
108
108
23
38
43
30

ISBN: 978-960-474-036-9



	bio
	Pages from BC-FULL



