#### **Editors:**

Prof. Stamatios Kartalopoulos, University of Oklahoma, USA

Prof. Andris Buikis, University of Latvia, Latvia

Prof. Nikos Mastorakis, Technical University of Sofia, Bulgaria

Prof. Luigi Vladareanu, Romanian Academy, Bucharest, Romania



# TOPICS ON COMPUTATIONAL BIOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY

Proceedings of the 4th WSEAS International Conference on CELLULAR and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, BIOPHYSICS and BIOENGINEERING (BIO'08)

Proceedings of the 2nd WSEAS International Conference on COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY (COMPUCHEM'08)

Puerto De La Cruz, Tenerife, Canary Islands, Spain December 15-17, 2003

Recent Advances in Biology and Biomedicine

A Series of Reference Books and Textbooks

Published by WSEAS Press www.wseas.org ISSN: 1790-5125 ISBN: 978-960-474-036-9



# TOPICS ON COMPUTATIONAL BIOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY

Proceedings of the 4th WSEAS International Conference on CELLULAR and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, BIOPHYSICS and BIOENGINEERING (BIO'08)

Proceedings of the 2nd WSEAS International Conference on COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY (COMPUCHEM'08)

Puerto De La Cruz, Tenerife, Canary Islands, Spain, December 15-17, 2008

ISSN: 1790-5125

ISBN: 978-960-474-036-9

Recent Advances in Biology and Biomedicine A Series of Reference Books and Textbooks

Published by WSEAS Press www.wseas.org

## TOPICS ON COMPUTATIONAL BIOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY

Proceedings of the 4th WSEAS International Conference on CELLULAR and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, BIOPHYSICS and BIOENGINEERING (BIO'08)

Proceedings of the 2nd WSEAS International Conference on COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY (COMPUCHEM'08)

Puerto De La Cruz, Tenerife, Canary Islands, Spain, December 15-17, 2008

Recent Advances in Biology and Biomedicine A Series of Reference Books and Textbooks

Published by WSEAS Press www.wseas.org

#### Copyright © 2008, by WSEAS Press

All the copyright of the present book belongs to the World Scientific and Engineering Academy and Society Press. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the Editor of World Scientific and Engineering Academy and Society Press.

All papers of the present volume were peer reviewed by two independent reviewers. Acceptance was granted when both reviewers' recommendations were positive.

See also: http://www.worldses.org/review/index.html

ISSN: 1790-5125

ISBN: 978-960-474-036-9



World Scientific and Engineering Academy and Society

## TOPICS ON COMPUTATIONAL BIOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY

Proceedings of the 4th WSEAS International Conference on CELLULAR and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, BIOPHYSICS and BIOENGINEERING (BIO'08)

Proceedings of the 2nd WSEAS International Conference on COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY (COMPUCHEM'08)

Puerto De La Cruz, Tenerife, Canary Islands, Spain, December 15-17, 2008

#### **Editors:**

Prof. Stamatios Kartalopoulos, University of Oklahoma, USA

Prof. Andris Buikis, University of Latvia, Latvia

Prof. Nikos Mastorakis, Technical University of Sofia, Bulgaria Prof. Luigi Vladareanu, Romanian Academy, Bucharest, Romania

## International Program Committee Members of CELLULAR and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, BIOPHYSICS and BIOENGINEERING (BIO'08):

Abbasali Emamjomeh, IRAN
Alfred Zehe, MEXICO
Bertille Carine Tchankou Leudeu, CAMEROON
Charles A. Long, UNITED STATES
Constantin Marin, ROMANIA
Fatme Jebai, LEBANON
Hamid Mobasheri, IRAN
Jafar Qasem, KUWAIT
Leonarda Carnimeo, ITALY
Magdalena Maj-Zurawska, POLAND

Mahaboob Khan, INDIA Manouchehr Vossoughi, IRAN Mashhour Bani Amer, JORDAN Neera Bhalla Sarin, INDIA Photios Anninos, GREECE Ryuichi Ueoka, JAPAN Stavroula Sofou, UNITED STATES Takeshi Gotoh, JAPAN Tuan Pham, AUSTRALIA Wolfgang Wenzel, GERMANY

### **International Program Committee Members of COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY (COMPUCHEM'08):**

Munir Al-Absi, SAUDI ARABIA

Hazem DwairiI, JORDAN

Abdelatif Bencherif-Madani, ALGERIA Abdelaziz Hamad Elawad, SUDAN Abdelmadjid Khelassi, ALGERIA Abdelwadood Mesleh, JORDAN Abdullah Altin, TURKEY Adem Kilicman, MALAYSIA

Ahmet Nuri Ceranoglu, TURKEY AISSAT abdelkader, ALGERIA Akihiro Matsuura, JAPAN

Ahmad Mahir Razali, MALAYSIA

Akio Tada, JAPAN

Alexander Zemliak, MEXICO Alexander Milnikov, GEORGIA

Ali Tangel, TURKEY Ali Maamar, LIBYA Ali Alaei, IRAN Aloka Sinha, INDIA

Amritasu Sinha, RWANDA

Andrei Shindiapin, MOZAMBIQUE

Andris Buikis, LATVIA

Anton Abdulbasah Kamil, MALAYSIA

Aris Skander, ALGERIA Azami Zaharim, MALAYSIA bangchun wen, CHINA Bee Theng Lau, MALAYSIA Bizdoaca Nicu George, ROMANIA Branislav Radjenovic, SERBIA Chebbi Souad, TUNISIA

Christopher Bingham, UNITED KINGDOM

Constantin Udriste, ROMANIA

Chi-Cheng Cheng, TAIWAN

Dino Isa, MALAYSIA Eisaku Miyoshi, JAPAN

Faiz Ahmed Mohamed Elfaki, MALAYSIA Fani Roubani-Kalantzopoulou, GREECE

Fatiha Merazka, ALGERIA
Fauziah Sulaiman, MALAYSIA
Fituri Belgassem, LIBYA
Fotis Koumboulis, GREECE
Francesco Marra, ITALY
Francesco Muzi, ITALY
Fusun Ulengin, TURKEY
Gabda Darmesah, MALAYSIA
Gabriella Bognar, HUNGARY
Ghezal Elhadj Ahmed, ALGERIA
Gilberto Perez-Lechuga, MEXICO

Gley Kheder, TUNISIA Hafizah Husain, MALAYSIA

Hamed Al-Sharari, SAUDI ARABIA

Hamzeh Duwairi, JORDAN

Hani Elsayed-Ali, UNITED STATES

Harrar Khaled, ALGERIA Hassan Al-mahdi, EGYPT Helen Boussalis, UNITED STATES Ian McCulloh, UNITED STATES

Itoh Toshiaki, JAPAN Jaejoon Kim, KOREA Jesus Pacheco, VENEZUELA Jiann-Horng Lin, TAIWAN

Jin He, CHINA

Joseph El Hayek, SWITZERLAND

Jung-Hui Tsai, TAIWAN Kamal Khandakji, JORDAN Kamel Bensebaa, BRAZIL Kamsia Budin, MALAYSIA Katsuhiro Ichiyanagi, JAPAN

Khaled Issa, JAPAN

Lakhdar Ragoub, SAUDI ARABIA

Lakhdar Chiter, ALGERIA

Lakshmanan Muthukaruppan, INDIA

Lazim Abdullah, MALAYSIA Leila weitzel, BRAZIL Levent Yilmaz, TURKEY

Lijiao Zhao, CHINA Liliana Braescu, ROMANIA

Lokesh Bhajantri, INDIA M. Kudret Yurtseven, TURKEY

Madhu S. Nair, INDIA Mahmoud Awad, JORDAN Maitree Podisuk, THAILAND Malika Zazi MOROCCO

Manouchehr Amiri, UNITED ARAB

**EMIRATES** 

Marco Gherlone, ITALY Maria Tzamtzi, GREECE Maria Osorio, MEXICO Mayumi Ohmiya, JAPAN Mehmet Alper Tunga, TURKEY Mohamed Ahmed, CANADA Mohamed Abdel Fattah, JAPAN

Mohammad Khalaj-amirhosseini, IRAN Mohammad Al rababah, JORDAN Mohammad Ali Sadrnia, IRAN Mohammad ali Fariborzi araghi, IRAN

Mohammad ali Fariborzi araghi, IRAN Mohammed Al-gawagzeh, JORDAN Mohd Syakirin Ramli, MALAYSIA

Mojtaba Lotfizad, IRAN

Muhammad Abuzar Fahiem, PAKISTAN Muhammad mehdi pourpasha, IRAN Muhammad Shuaib Khan, PAKISTAN

NADIR Mostefa, ALGERIA Nakhoon Baek, KOREA Nejib Smaoui, KUWAIT Nicholas Nechval, LATVIA Nobutoshi Ikeda, JAPAN Noorizam Daud, MALAYSIA Noraini Abdullah, MALAYSIA Norhashidah Ali, MALDIVES Norihan Md. Arifin, MALAYSIA Pankaj Kumar Sa, INDIA

Permyos Ruengsakulrach, THAILAND

Prachi Mukherji, INDIA Priti Rege, INDIA Qiang Hua, CHINA

Rachid Beguenane, CANADA

Radhika Joshi, INDIA Ranjan Bose, INDIA Ritu Soni, INDIA

Rouba Borghol, FRANCE Rozeha A. Rashid, MALAYSIA Ruey-shun Chen, TAIWAN Rugang Zhong, CHINA Saeed Seyedtabaii, IRAN

Salina Abdul samad, MALAYSIA

Sang-Young Cho, KOREA Sanjay Ganorkar, INDIA Sattar Arshadi, IRAN Sayeh Elhabashi, LIBYA Semih Kucukarslan, TURKEY Shahab Aldin Shamshirband, IRAN Sherif Michael, UNITED STATES Sonja Currie, SOUTH AFRICA Stefan Emet, FINLAND Suriani Hassan, MALAYSIA

Suriani Hassan, MALAYSIA Toraj Mohammadi, IRAN Tzung-Pei Hong, TAIWAN

Vasos Pavlika, UNITED KINGDOM Veselin Ivanovic, MONTENEGRO Vudhichai Parasuk, THAILAND Waraporn Parasuk, THAILAND

Wei Wu, CHINA

Yangweon Lee, KOREA Yasir Ibrahim, JORDAN Zhongdi Chen, BOTSWANA Zubairi Yong, MALAYSIA

#### **Preface**

This book contains the proceedings of the 4th WSEAS International Conference on CELLULAR and MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, BIOPHYSICS and BIOENGINEERING (BIO'08) and the proceedings of the 2nd WSEAS International Conference on COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY (COMPUCHEM'08) which were held in Puerto De La Cruz, Tenerife, Canary Islands, Spain, December 15-17, 2008. These conferences aim to disseminate the latest research and applications in Biology of Cell, Bioengineering, Biochemistry, Biophysics, Computer Biology, Theoretical Chemistry, Computational Material Science, Computational Chemistry, Mathematical Chemistry and other relevant topics and applications.

The friendliness and openness of the WSEAS conferences, adds to their ability to grow by constantly attracting young researchers. The WSEAS Conferences attract a large number of well-established and leading researchers in various areas of Science and Engineering as you can see from <a href="http://www.wseas.org/reports">http://www.wseas.org/reports</a>. Your feedback encourages the society to go ahead as you can see in <a href="http://www.worldses.org/feedback.htm">http://www.worldses.org/feedback.htm</a>

The contents of this Book are also published in the CD-ROM Proceedings of the Conference. Both will be sent to the WSEAS collaborating indices after the conference: www.worldses.org/indexes

In addition, papers of this book are permanently available to all the scientific community via the WSEAS E-Library.

Expanded and enhanced versions of papers published in this conference proceedings are also going to be considered for possible publication in one of the WSEAS journals that participate in the major International Scientific Indices (Elsevier, Scopus, EI, ACM, Compendex, INSPEC, CSA .... see: www.worldses.org/indexes) these papers must be of high-quality (break-through work) and a new round of a very strict review will follow. (No additional fee will be required for the publication of the extended version in a journal). WSEAS has also collaboration with several other international publishers and all these excellent papers of this volume could be further improved, could be extended and could be enhanced for possible additional evaluation in one of the editions of these international publishers.

Finally, we cordially thank all the people of WSEAS for their efforts to maintain the high scientific level of conferences, proceedings and journals.

### **Table of Contents**

New and Interesting Prepolymers based on the Molecular Dynamics Computer Simulation of Binary Systems to be Utilized in the Clean-up Technologies of Off-shore Oil Spills Rasha A. Azzam and Tarek M. Madkour				
Use of Computer Simulation and Molecular Modeling Techniques for the Design of Molecularly Organized Urea-urethane Prototypes for Thermal Insulation  Tarek M. Madkour	17			
Hyperamplification of Centrosomes and Asynchronous Nuclear Division Induced by N-nitrosodimethylamine in Rats	23			
Bauyrzhan Umbayev, Tamara Shalakhmetova and William Au				
Empirical Method For Calculation Properties Of Organic Substances And Chemical Similarity Recognition	30			
Zevatskii Yu. E. and Samoilov D.V.				
Quantitative Analysis of Ultrasound Data in Assessment of Muscle Layer Thickness of Quadriceps Muscle in Young Subject Pre and Post Isometric Contraction  Danoiu Suzana, Traistaru Rodica, Badea Petrica and Danoiu Mircea	33			
Mathematical and Computational Modeling of Biosensors: Modeling for Enzyme-substrate Interaction and Biomolecular Interaction  Yupeng Liu and Qi Wang	38			
Evidences of Regulatory and Signalling Role of Electromagnetic Fields in Biological Objects (Review of Literature and Own Studies)  Valeriy Zaporozhan and Andriy Ponomarenko	43			
Study on Survival Rates of Different Stages of Exochomus Nigromaculatus ( Coleoptera: Coccinellidae) by using of Mathematical Curves  Alireza Nazari	48			
Modification of an Absorption Column when using Solution Heat during a Heat Integration Process System	52			
Davorin Kralj, Anita Kovac Kralj and Mirko Markic				
A Decomposition Theorem	57			
Partha Pratim Dey and Mustak Mia	0,			
Portable Devices in Architecture of Personal Biotelemetric Systems  Ondrej Krejcar, Jindrich Cernohorsky and Dalibor Janckulik	60			
Smartphone, PDA and Embedded Devices as Mobile Monitoring Stations of Biotelemetric System  Ondrej Krejcar, Jindrich Cernohorsky and Petr Fojcik	65			
Secured Access to RT Database in Biotelemetric System	70			
Ondrei Kreicar, Jindrich Cernohorsky and Petr Czekai				

New Methods for Strategic Management: Creating Foresight with System Dynamics Computer Simulation Models	74
Andreas Hadjis and George Papageorgiou	
Mobile SQL Server CE Database on Smartphone, PDA and Embedded Device as Mobile Monitoring Stations of Biotelemetric System	80
Ondrej Krejcar, Jindrich Cernohorsky and Petr Fojcik	
Database Architecture for Real-time Accessing of Personal Biotelemetric Systems	85
Ondrej Krejcar, Jindrich Cernohorsky and Dalibor Janckulik	
<b>Determination of Euler Rotation Series on Shoulder</b>	90
Fadiah Hirza Mohammad Ariff, Azmin Sham Rambely and Maslina Darus	
Application of Landscape Ecology to Land Consolidation for Coal Mine Waste Area in Haizhou, Liaoning, China Yingyi Chen And Daoliang Li	94
Mathematical Analysis of Branching Morphogenesis	100
M. Margarida Costa and Jorge Simao	
A Comparison of Artificial Neural Networks Algorithms for Short Term Load Forecasting in Greek Intercontinental Power System	108
G.J. Tsekouras, F.D. Kanellos, V.T. Kontargyri, C.D. Tsirekis, I.S. Karanasiou, Ch. N. Elias, A.D. Salis and N. E. Mastorakis	
Peramture Ventricular Contraction and Ventricular Tachycardia Beat Detection by using Power and Time Estimation  Ali Farrokhi, Hadi Mazidi and Ali Barzegari	116
Psychophysiological Signal Processing for Building a User Model in Adaptive e-Learning Systems Tatiana Rikure and Leonid Novitsky	122
Author Index	127

### **Author Index**

Ariff, F.H.M.	90	Markic, M.	52
Au, W.	23	Mastorakis, N. E.	108
Azzam, R. A.	11	Mazidi, H.	116
Barzegari, A.	116	Mia, M.	57
Cernohorsky, J.	60, 65, 70,	Mircea, D.	33
CI V	80, 85	Nazari, A.	48
Chen, Y.	94	Novitsky, L.	122
Costa, M. M.	100	Papageorgiou, G.	74
Czekaj, P.	70	Petrica, B.	33
Darus, M.	90	Ponomarenko, A.	43
Dey, P. P.	57	Rambely, A.S.	90
Elias, C. N.	108	Rikure, T.	122
Farrokhi, A.	116	Rodica, T.	33
Fojcik, P.	65, 80	Salis, A.D.	108
Hadjis, A.	74	Samoilov, D.V.	30
Janckulik, D.	60, 85	Shalakhmetova, T.	23
Kanellos, F.D.	108	Simao, J.	100
Karanasiou, I.S.	108	Suzana, D.	33
Kontargyri, V.T.	108	Tsekouras, G.J.	108
Kralj, A. K.	52	Tsirekis, C.D.	108
Kralj, D.	52	Umbayev, B.	23
Krejcar, O.	60, 65, 70,	Wang, Q.	38
	80, 85	Zaporozhan, V.	43
Li, D.	94	Zevatskii, Y. E.	30
Liu,Y.	38	Zevaiskii, I. E.	30
Madkour, T.M.	11, 17		

ISSN: 1790-5125 127 ISBN: 978-960-474-036-9